RAVINDRA BHAVAN MARGAO CULTURAL CLUB

PHO	FOGRAPH
-----	----------------

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Annual non-refundable Membership fee of Rs.100/- to be paid.
- 2. Only Cultural Institutions, Educational Institutions and Persons from Cultural Field are eligible for the membership of Ravindra Bhavan Cultural Club.
- 3. Minimum age required to be a Member of Ravindra Bhavan Cultural Club is 18 years. Copy of Aadhaar Card as Age proof to be provided.
- 4. Membership Card will be provided by Ravindra Bhavan Margao. In case of loss of Card, new card will be provide on payment of Rs.100/-.
- 5. Two Passport size photographs to be provided by the applicant.
- 6. The Membership card to be produced to the Security personnel and Officials of Ravindra Bhavan Margao as and when required while visiting Ravindra Bhavan Margao.
- 7. Ravindra Bhavan Margao shall provide Table and 8 Chairs in the area adjoining the Canteen for the Members.
- 8. The discussions in the meeting shall be Cultural and no Political or Religious discussions will be allowed.
- 9. If any Member is found holding the meeting with Political or Religious discussions, the Meeting will be stopped by the Security of Ravindra Bhavan Margao and the Membership of the Member will be terminated on the spot. No refund will be provided.
- 10. Consuming Liquor and Smoking is strictly prohibited in the entire premises of Ravindra Bhavan Margao. If any Member or person attending the meeting is found violating the same the Membership of the Member will be terminated on the spot. No refund will be provided.
- 11. The Member booking the space will have to be present for the discussion/meeting during the slot booked by the member and should produce his membership card to the Security personnel.

- 12. The Member cannot book the space on his behalf for meetings of other groups.
- 13. The booking for the space will have to be made 3 days in advance on working days. No booking reservations will be accepted on Holidays and Saturday/Sunday.
- 14. The Member shall be able to book the space for Maximum 3 hours duration.
- 15. The Space will be available from 9:30 a.m. to 8: 30 p.m.
- 16. The space provided will comprise of maximum 8 people and no extra person is allowed. Shifting of Chairs not allowed.
- 17. The space will be allotted to the Member as per the availability on First come First serve basis.
- 18. It is the responsibility of the Member to ensure no nuisance and disturbance to other Members in the vicinity during his/her meeting.
- 19. Only Eatables from the Canteen of Ravindra Bhavan Margao are allowed. No outside eatables are allowed.
- 20. Ravindra Bhavan Margao reserves the right to accept or reject the Booking without assigning any reason thereof.

I hereby unconditionally accept the above Terms and Conditions of Ravindra

Bhavan Cultural Club.

Signature of Member

Name: _____

Address: _____

Contact Number: _____

E-mail address: